Descriptive Report
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
QD-1399 Rev 2024-03-27 © 2024 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000264073
REPORT: 80213958
PROJECT: 80213958
EDITION
Edition Issued On Project Location Prepared By Authorized By

stamping:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “264073”;
2. Model designation;
3. Manufacturing date;
4. The following statement or equivalent verbiage: “System Fire Class Rating: See Installation Instructions
for Installation Requirements to Achieve a Specified System Fire Class Rating with this product.”
5. Design load rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
Marking Labels
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000264073
REPORT: 80213958
PROJECT: 80213958
Page No:  3
  Date Issued: November 07, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-03-27  © 2024 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Location of Marking
LABEL SERVICE
Not Applicable
NAMEPLATE ADHESIVE LABEL MATERIAL APPROVAL INFORMATION
Flexcon Co. Inc. Model Number “THERMLfilm CHEMGARD 21361”.  UL Certified under file number
PGJI2.MH16635. Rating when adhered to Galvanized Steel: 125°C to -40°C, suitable for use in indoor/outdoor
locations.
Or
Markings permanent per stamping, etching, or machining into metal components.
ALTERATIONS
None
FACTORY TESTS
Not Applicable
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD SERVICES
1. Component descriptions marked with either the "(INT)" or "(INT*)" identifiers may be substituted with
other components providing the requirements specified under the notes in the "Description" are complied
with.
COMPONENT SPECIAL PICKUP
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000264073
REPORT: 80213958
PROJECT: 80213958
Page No:  4
  Date Issued: November 07, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-03-27  © 2024 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
1. Component descriptions marked with the identifier "(CT)" are subject to annual pickup and Conformity
Testing.
DESCRIPTION
Notes:
1. Component Substitution
a) Critical components (those identified by mfr name, cat no), which are NOT identified with either
"INT" or "INT*" are not eligible for substitution without evaluation and report updating